CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

August 17, 2010

Agenda Item:	5.7		
Subject:	Renewal of Agreement—Tri Off-Campus Facility, Las Po	-Valley Community Television for Use of sitas College	
its educational mis Tri-Valley Comm Introduction to Te continue doing so agreed to continue California for the 33A, Introduction	ssion. The Las Positas College unity Television for the studio <i>elevision Studio Operations</i> ver during the 2010-2011 academ to offering its studios located at purpose of conducting the studio <i>to Television Studio Operatio</i>	Mass Communications Program used the studios laboratory portion of Mass Communications 33 Ary successfully in spring, 2010, and wishes to ic year. Tri-Valley Community Television has 4663 Bernal Avenue, Suite B, Pleasanton, lio/laboratory portion of Mass Communications m, for the 2010-11 academic year.	s of
The Board of Trustees has previously approved the agreement with Tri-Valley Community Television for the college on February 16, 2010 under item 5.6.			
agreement with Tracademic year. It	ri-Valley Community Television is further recommended that the this agreement and any future.	ees approves the proposed facility renewal on at no cost to the District for the 2010-11 ne Board authorizes the Vice Chancellor, Busines re augmentations or amendments to the agreement	
Submitted: Lorer	nzo Legaspi/Date	Approved: Joel L. Kinnamon/Date	
APPRO	OVED	DISAPPROVED TABLI	ED